described in the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements, to give effect to the proposed �going private� transaction as if it had been
completed on March 31, 2006 for balance sheet purposes and January 1, 2005 for Income Statement purposes. The unaudited pro forma financial
statements are derived from our audited financial statements for 2005 and our unaudited financial statements for the three months ended March
31, 2006 which are included in this Information Statement under the heading �Financial Information�. The Pro Forma Financial Statements are not
intended to be indicative of the results of operations or financial position that would have been obtained if the proposed �going private� transaction
had been completed on January 1, 2005 or of our future performance subsequent to the completion of a �going private� transaction.

59

Edgar Filing: MESTEK INC - Form PRER14A

118

MESTEK, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2005 Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands, except earnings per common share),

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Net Sales $372,295 $   0 $372,295 $90,781 $   0 $90,781

Cost of Goods Sold 276,946   276,946  69,024 69,024

Gross Profit 95,349 95,349 21,757 21,757

Selling Expense 47,416 47,416 12,135 12,135

General and Administrative
Expense 23,151 (1) (350) 22,801 5,376 (1   (88) 5,288

Engineering Expense 12,762 12,762 2,772 2,772
Gain on sale of Product Line (286) (286)
Environmental
Litigation/Remediation (20) (20)
Plant Shutdown Expense and Other
Restructuring Charges 2,960   2,960 701 701

Operating Profit before
Reorganization Items 9,080 350 9,430 1,059 88 1,147
Subsidiary Bankruptcy Professional
Fees 524   524 _____
Operating Profit 8,556 350 8,906 1,059 88 1,147

Interest Income (Expense) � net (1,538) (2) (420) (1,958) (489) (2) (105) (594)
Other Income (Expense) � net (122)   (122) (140) (140)

Income from Continuing Operations
Before Income Taxes 6,896 (70) 6,826 430 (17) 413

Income Taxes Expense (Benefit)   3,157   (3) (28)   3,129 204 (3) (7) 197

Net Income from Continuing
Operations 3,739   (42)   3,697 226 (10) 216

Discontinued Operations
Income from Operations of
Discontinued

Business Before Taxes 6,462 6,462 ---   ---
Applicable Income Tax Expense 2,749   2,749
Net Income of Discontinued
Business 3,713   3,713   ---   ---

Net Income (Loss) $7,452 $  (42) $ 7,410 226 (10) 216

Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Common
Share:

Edgar Filing: MESTEK INC - Form PRER14A

119

Continuing Operations $0.43 ($0.03) $0.40 $0.03 $0.03
Discontinued Operations 0.43 0.03 0.46 ___-___
Net Income (Loss) $0.86 $0.00 $ 0.86 $0.03 $0.03

Basic Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 8,673 (4) (632) 8,041 8,732

(4)
(632) 8,100

Diluted Earnings (Loss)Per
Common Share:
Continuing Operations $0.43 ($0.03) $0.40 $0.03 $0.03
Discontinued Operations 0.43 0.03 0.46 __-__
Net Income (Loss) $0.86 $0.00 $0.86 $0.03 $0.03

Diluted Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 8,686 (4) (632) 8,054 8,732 (4) (632) 8,100